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1.	 Should people who are not citizens of the United States be allowed to vote in U.S. elections?

ALASKA GEORGIA MAINE OHIO NORTH  
CAROLINA

Yes 15% 20% 17% 19% 17%

No 77% 67% 73% 69% 71%

Unsure / No Opinion 7% 13% 10% 12% 12%

2.	 Would you support or oppose requiring proof of U.S. citizenship to register to vote in 
federal elections?

ALASKA GEORGIA MAINE OHIO NORTH  
CAROLINA

Support 69% 69% 65% 71% 68%

Oppose 19% 16% 20% 15% 16%

Unsure / No Opinion 11% 16% 15% 15% 15%

3.	 Would you support or oppose requiring states to remove non-citizens from voter 
registration rolls?

ALASKA GEORGIA MAINE OHIO NORTH  
CAROLINA

Support 75% 69% 69% 69% 64%

Oppose 10% 15% 16% 14% 16%

Unsure / No Opinion 15% 16% 15% 17% 20%

4.	 Would you support or oppose civil penalties for election officials who knowingly register 
non-citizens to vote?

ALASKA GEORGIA MAINE OHIO NORTH  
CAROLINA

Support 67% 69% 67% 66% 63%

Oppose 16% 15% 15% 15% 17%

Unsure / No Opinion 18% 16% 18% 19% 20%
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5.	 Congress is considering a new law called the SAVE America Act. This law would require 
proof of U.S. citizenship to register to vote and a valid ID to cast a ballot in federal 
elections. Generally speaking, would you support or oppose this legislation?

ALASKA GEORGIA MAINE OHIO NORTH  
CAROLINA

Support 64% 65% 63% 62% 67%

Oppose 24% 20% 26% 22% 20%

Unsure / No Opinion 12% 15% 10% 16% 13%

6.	 Would you be more likely or less likely to support the SAVE America Act if you knew 
that it could improve national security by preventing foreign adversaries like China from 
interfering in U.S. elections?

ALASKA GEORGIA MAINE OHIO NORTH  
CAROLINA

Much More Likely 52% 53% 49% 47% 50%

Somewhat More Likely 20% 18% 20% 24% 23%

Somewhat Less Likely 8% 8% 9% 8% 9%

Much Less Likely 5% 6% 7% 6% 6%

Unsure / No Opinion 15% 15% 15% 16% 13%

7.	 Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? “Every legal voter should  
have confidence that their vote is counted equally and not diluted by ineligible ballots.”

ALASKA GEORGIA MAINE OHIO NORTH  
CAROLINA

Strongly Agree 67% 66% 61% 59% 64%

Somewhat Agree 12% 16% 19% 19% 19%

Somewhat Disagree 6% 5% 5% 7% 6%

Strongly Disagree 6% 5% 6% 5% 5%

Unsure / No Opinion 9% 9% 8% 10% 6%
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8.	 Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? “Every state should be held  
to the same standard when it comes to who is eligible to vote in federal elections.”

ALASKA GEORGIA MAINE OHIO NORTH  
CAROLINA

Strongly Agree 64% 63% 58% 58% 62%

Somewhat Agree 14% 16% 20% 20% 18%

Somewhat Disagree 6% 5% 7% 5% 6%

Strongly Disagree 6% 4% 8% 6% 7%

Unsure / No Opinion 11% 11% 7% 10% 7%

9.	 Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? “Clear verification requirements 
discourage fraud before it happens.”

ALASKA GEORGIA MAINE OHIO NORTH  
CAROLINA

Strongly Agree 54% 51% 49% 51% 52%

Somewhat Agree 17% 21% 22% 23% 21%

Somewhat Disagree 9% 9% 11% 8% 8%

Strongly Disagree 9% 6% 9% 7% 7%

Unsure / No Opinion 10% 13% 9% 11% 12%

10.	Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? “Citizenship carries both  
rights and responsibilities. The SAVE America Act affirms that voting in federal  
elections is a right reserved for citizens.”

ALASKA GEORGIA MAINE OHIO NORTH  
CAROLINA

Strongly Agree 57% 55% 51% 52% 53%

Somewhat Agree 12% 19% 20% 19% 21%

Somewhat Disagree 10% 6% 8% 9% 8%

Strongly Disagree 10% 8% 12% 10% 9%

Unsure / No Opinion 11% 11% 8% 11% 9%



11.	Would you be more likely to support re-election of your U.S. Senators if they voted in 
favor of the SAVE America Act to require citizenship and ID to vote?

ALASKA GEORGIA MAINE OHIO NORTH  
CAROLINA

Much More Likely 40% 44% 36% 37% 37%

Somewhat More Likely 18% 22% 19% 18% 21%

Somewhat Less Likely 8% 8% 8% 6% 8%

Much Less Likely 17% 8% 21% 19% 15%

Unsure / No Opinion 17% 18% 15% 19% 18%

DEMOGRAPHICS

Results for this poll were collected using a sampling frame that gathered responses from 415 likely Alaska voters,  
663 Georgia voters, 604 likely Maine voters, 617 likely Ohio voters, and 609 likely North Carolina voters during live calls,  
SMS messages, online panels, and automated telephone interviews.

The survey was conducted February 13–16, 2026. The margin of sampling error is ±4.81 (AK), ±3.81 (GA), ±3.99 (ME),  
±3.95 (OH), and ±3.97 (NC) percentage points. The margin of sampling error may be higher or lower for subgroups.  
Results presented may not always appear to total 100 percent due to rounding.

Data were post-stratified using weighted demographic information from the U.S. Census Bureau’s Current Population Survey 
Voting and Registration Supplement and the state election authorities.

Demographic information for actual voters in past elections was used to construct sample target weights.

This poll was directed by Stefani Buhajla in partnership with Cor Strategies, LLC. Heritage Action paid for all costs  
associated with this survey.
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ALASKA

PARTY AFFILIATION

41%  
GOP

38%  
IND

22%  
DEM

AGE

34% 
18-44

35% 
45-64

30% 
65+

GENDER

50% 
MALE

50% 
FEMALE

GEORGIA 39%  
GOP

30%  
IND

31%  
DEM

35% 
18-44

35% 
45-64

30% 
65+

47% 
MALE

53% 
FEMALE

MAINE 31%  
GOP

33%  
IND

36%  
DEM

25% 
18-44

35% 
45-64

40% 
65+

50% 
MALE

50% 
FEMALE

OHIO 37%  
GOP

32%  
IND

31%  
DEM

23% 
18-44

36% 
45-64

41% 
65+

50% 
MALE

50% 
FEMALE

NORTH 
CAROLINA
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36%  
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33%  
DEM

30% 
18-44

34% 
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ETHNICITY

89%  
WHITE

4%  
HISPANIC

1%  
BLACK

2%  
ASIAN

3%  
OTHER
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79%  
WHITE
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BLACK
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5%  
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